
STATE OF LOUISIANA

COURT OF APPEAL,  FfRST CIRCUIT

RG DETILLIER N0.     2014 CW 03C6

VERSUS

EAST JEFFERSON LEVEE MARCH 7 ,   2014

DISTRICT

In Re: East Jefferson Levee District, applying for

supervisory writs,     State Civil Service Commission,

Docket No.   S- 17481 .

EFORE:       PETTIGREW,  McDONALD,  AND MeCLENDON,  JJ.

WRIT NOT CONSIDERED.       Relator has failed to comply with
Rules 4- 2,   4- 3,   9- 9 and 4- 5,   Uni£ orm Rules of Louisiana Courts

of Appeal,   in that the application did not contain a copy of the

notice of intent showing the filing date and a signed copy of
the return date order setting the date fixed by the Civil
Service Commission for filing the application with this Court .

Relator has failed to comply with Rules 4- 5 ( C) ( 6) ( 10) ,

Uniform Rules of Louisiana Courts of Appeal,   in that there is no

documentation of the ruling being challenged either by judgment
or minute entry. This Court qenerall}°    does not consider

applications that do not contain documentation of the trial

court or in this instance the Civil Service Commission' s ruling.

Additionally,    relator has failed to comply with Rule 4-
5 ( 8 ) ,   Uniform Rules of Louisiana Courts of Appeal .     In order for

this Court to examine the trial court' s ruling,    it must be

presented with the pleadings reviewed by the trial court,   or in

this instance,   the Civil Service Commission,   including a copy of
the petition andlor initial complaint .

Supplementation of this writ application and/ or an

application for rehearing will nct be considered.     Rules 4- 9 and

2- 18 . 7,   Uniform Rules of Louisiana Courts of Appeal .

In the event relator seeks to file a new application with
this Court,    it must contain all pertinent documentation,    and

must comply with Rules 2- 12 . 2,   Uniform Rules of Louisiana Courts

of Appeal . Any new application must also comply with the
revisions to Rule 4- 5,    Uniform Rules of Louisiana Courts of

Appeal,   effective November 1,   2006,   as to binding,   status of the

case,   and documentation.      See Rule 4- 5   ( A) ,   as well as 4- 5 ( C) .

Any new application must be filed on cr before March 21,   2014,

and must contain a copy of this ruling .
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